## ORDINANCE FOR PRE-ANNEXATION AGREEMENT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the following described territory is located within one and one-half miles outside the City Limits of the City of Urbana, Illinois:

The South 384.305 feet of the East 453.39 feet of the West 758.39 feet of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 19 North, Range 9 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Champaign County, Illinois.

Said real estate is located along the north side of Windsor Road approximately one-fourth mile south of Yankee Ridge School.

That the City of Urbana, Illinois, by the Mayor and City Clerk of said City are hereby authorized to enter into a preannexation agreement with the owner or owners of said described land such that in the event said territory is annexed to the City of Urbana, said territory shall be classified and zoned in such a classification or zone to construct and operate a private swim and recreational club; and such agreement shall be binding on said City and said owners and the successors for the duration of five years from the date of the agreement.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 17th day of January, 1966.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, 19thday of January, 1966.

7/10----